

Mat 646 of 2025

Present : Sri Durga Sankar Rana (WB00950)ADJ FTC1 Court  
Bongaon

order no 03

Dated 30-01-2026

Today is fixed for SR.

Petitioner files hazira along with file postal receipt and track consignment report.

Let it be kept with record.

There is resolution of Bar not to pass any adverse order.

Considered. For the end of justice case is adjourned today.

Fix 16-03-26 for consideration of track report.

ADJFTC 1 Court

Bongaon,N24 Pgs.

ADJ FTC 1 Court

Bongaon N24 Parganas